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Tariff Notice No. 1975/83-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

I I ~~~ 
I Goods I ________ -; ________ ---, ______ _ 

Other 
Pref. I I Normal I B.P. I 

---~-----~--.-----------------------------~-----~---------------

26633 

26654 

26595 

26573 
26608 

26635 

26694 

26559 

26215 

26554 

26629 

26662 
26586 

26362 

26363 

26385 
26628 

26696 

26585 

26564 

26667 

26192 

26658 

26369 

26587 

26660 

26519 

26647 

26670 

26686 

25914 

26370 

26697 
26698 
26619 

21.07.029 

21.07.029 

29.16.098 

29.31.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.19.299 

39.01.012 

39.01.061 

39.01.061 

39.02.131 

39.02.131 
39.07.396 

40.08.011 

40.08.011 

40.10.009 
48.21.039 

56.05.019 

73.40.497 

74.03.031 

76.06.000 

84.10.009 

84.18.139 

84.22.028 

84.31.001 

84.45.024 

84.45.025 

84.45.029 

84.47.029 

84.47.039 

84.59.139 

84.59.139 

85.01.089 
85.19.169 
90.28.009 

Aminonutrin, Nefranutrin, Calonutrin, used for tube feeding of 
patients in intensive care wards 

TAB concentrate part 1 and 2, for use in the production of soft
drink specially blended for diabetics 

Calcium sodium lactate, used in the preparation of a pharmaceutical 
tablet 

Mesurol technical, for formulation of slug and snail baits .. 
Warolat U, a raw material for manufacture of specialised disin

fectant soap for hospital use 
XG-145 Alpha-olefin sulphonate, used as a base for detergents 

and bitumin road emulsions 
Acramin softener ACN, to be used with printing pastes in screen 

printing to give a softer handle 
Arochem 455 modified maleic synthetic resin, used in the 

manufacture of printing inks 
Extruded nylon duplex tubing, used in motor assembly plant for 

spray equipment 
Polys tan silicone rubber tubing, used in extra corporeal circuits 

(heart, lung machines, etc.) 
Harley compressible sticky back, used in flexographic and rubber 

plate printing 
Ramnek and Miracle marine tape, used for sealing lids of lash barges 
Plastic snapper clips. used for fixing laboratory rubber and plastic 

tubing 
Expanded (closed-cell) neoprene rubber, for gaskets, sleeves, 

expansion joints, pads in structures, roads and equipment 
Light density expanded (closed-cell) unhardened vulcanised rubber 

of natural or synthetic rubber, used as an elastic flexible 
insulation and sealing material 

Vee belting, used for transmission belting . . . . . . 
Embedding moulds (Histo-molds) for use in pathology and histology 

laboratories 
Spun knitting fibre weighing approximately 118 gms per 9000 

metres, for use in the production of garments, produced by the 
cotton spinning process 

Laboratory metal spatulae, chattaway pattern, used in laboratory 
experiments 

Mallory beryllium copper wire, 6 mm and under, used in thermo 
static electrical switch gear 

101.6 mm (4 in.) and 127 mm (5 in.) special heavy wall aluminium 
irrigation tubes, for agricultural irrigation schemes 

Vertical multi-stage centrifugal pumps, used on farm water supply 
schemes 

Ronningen-Petter liquid filters, used for filtering liquids in many 
industries 

Pettibone feed conveyors, used in conjunction with Pettibone 
bulldog refuse shredders 

Filter drum, used to de-water pulp stock before pumping the stock 
to the chests 

Strojimport milling machines, models FH, FU and FV, table 
measurements, FH 20 1 375 mm x 300 mm, FU 20 1 375 mm 
x 300 mm, FV 20 1 375 mm x 300 mm 

Textile card grinding machinery, used to resurface card clothing 
fitted on textile carding machines 

Wicksteed hydramatic 304.8 mm (12 in.) x 4 speed metal sawing 
machine with 400/440 volts, 3 phase and 50 cycle, used in general 
engineering production 

Automatic moulder S.P.A. model SC-176/N, used to mould and 
dress wood on four sides in one operation, working width 
170 mm, working height 150 mm 

Haugh veneer splicing and taping machines, used for splicing 
veneers together 

Pettibone bulldog hammer-mills, for crushing car wrecks and 
such like into disposable waste 

Pettibone bulldog refuse shredders, for shredding car wrecks and 
the like into disposable waste 

Radio metal laminations, used as transformer cores . . . . 
Croydon resistance boxes, type RBC4 . . . . . . 
Leeds and Northrup optical pyrometers, used for measuring 

temperature and for calibration of other types of pyrometers 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free * 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free * 

Free· 
Free* 
Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free * 

Free· 
Free* 
Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free· 

·or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

22.0 

22.0 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

20.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

20.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 August 1975. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at WeIlington this 31st day of July 1975. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


