THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/83—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
26633	21.07.029	Aminonutrin, Nefranutrin, Calonutrin, used for tube feeding of patients in intensive care wards	Free*	Free*	Free*	22.0
26654	21.07.029	TAB concentrate part 1 and 2, for use in the production of soft- drink specially blended for diabetics	Free*	Free*	Free*	22.0
26595	29.16.098	Calcium sodium lactate, used in the preparation of a pharmaceutical tablet	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26573 26608	29.31.000 34.02.000	Mesurol technical, for formulation of slug and snail baits Warolat U, a raw material for manufacture of specialised disinfectant soap for hospital use	Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
26635	34.02.000	XG-145 Alpha-olefin sulphonate, used as a base for detergents	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26694	38.19.299	and bitumin road emulsions Acramin softener ACN, to be used with printing pastes in screen printing to give a softer handle	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26559	39.01.012	Arochem 455 modified maleic synthetic resin, used in the manufacture of printing inks	Free*	Free*		
26215	39.01.061	Extruded nylon duplex tubing, used in motor assembly plant for	Free*	Free*		
26554	39.01.061	spray equipment Polystan silicone rubber tubing, used in extra corporeal circuits (heart, lung machines, etc.)	Free*	Free*		
26629	39.02.131	Harley compressible stickyback, used in flexographic and rubber	Free	Free	Aul Free	
26662 26586	39.02.131 39.07.396	plate printing Ramnek and Miracle marine tape, used for sealing lids of lash barges Plastic snapper clips, used for fixing laboratory rubber and plastic	Free Free	Free Free	Aul Free	20.2
26362	40.08.011	tubing Expanded (closed-cell) neoprene rubber, for gaskets, sleeves,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26363	40.08.011	expansion joints, pads in structures, roads and equipment Light density expanded (closed-cell) unhardened vulcanised rubber of natural or synthetic rubber, used as an elastic flexible	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26385 26628	40.10.009 48.21.039	insulation and sealing material Vee belting, used for transmission belting Embedding moulds (Histo-molds) for use in pathology and histology	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
26696	56.05.019	laboratories Spun knitting fibre weighing approximately 118 gms per 9000 metres, for use in the production of garments, produced by the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26585	73.40.497	cotton spinning process Laboratory metal spatulae, chattaway pattern, used in laboratory experiments	Free	Free		20.2
26564	74.03.031	Mallory beryllium copper wire, 6 mm and under, used in thermo static electrical switch gear	Free*	Free*		
26667	76.06.000	101.6 mm (4 in.) and 127 mm (5 in.) special heavy wall aluminium irrigation tubes, for agricultural irrigation schemes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26192	84.10.009	Vertical multi-stage centrifugal pumps, used on farm water supply schemes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26658	84.18.139	Ronningen-Petter liquid filters, used for filtering liquids in many	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26369	84.22.028	industries Pettibone feed conveyors, used in conjunction with Pettibone	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26587	84.31.001	bulldog refuse shredders Filter drum, used to de-water pulp stock before pumping the stock	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26660	84.45.024	to the chests Strojimport milling machines, models FH, FU and FV, table measurements, FH 20 1 375 mm × 300 mm, FU 20 1 375 mm	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26519	84.45.025	imes 300 mm, FV 20 1 375 mm $ imes$ 300 mm Textile card grinding machinery, used to resurface card clothing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26647	84.45.029	fitted on textile carding machines Wicksteed hydramatic 304.8 mm (12 in.) \times 4 speed metal sawing machine with 400/440 volts, 3 phase and 50 cycle, used in general	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26670	84.47.029	engineering production Automatic moulder S.P.A. model SC-176/N, used to mould and dress wood on four sides in one operation, working width	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26686	84.47.039	170 mm, working height 150 mm Haugh veneer splicing and taping machines, used for splicing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25914	84.59.139	veneers together Pettibone bulldog hammer-mills, for crushing car wrecks and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26370	84.59.139	such like into disposable waste Pettibone bulldog refuse shredders, for shredding car wrecks and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26697 26698 26619	85.01.089 85.19.169 90.28.009	the like into disposable waste Radio metal laminations, used as transformer cores Croydon resistance boxes, type RBC4 Leeds and Northrup optical pyrometers, used for measuring	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2
		temperature and for calibration of other types of pyrometers		gher rate of nay in any ca	duty as the se decide	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 August 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1975.